BOX ASSIGNMENTS	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS	
01-17-2	901 PCT/PTO 22 NOV 2000	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONEI	MININE WAS A STATE OF THE STATE	
	and Marke 1941 (Salt	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH 1015849	O9 EREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES),		
). 	
) },	
7.	•	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED		
,		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:		
NAME: MAGNA INTERNATIONAL OF AMERICA, INC.		
	20	
ADDRESS: 600 Wilshire Drive, Troy, Michigan, 48084	09701038	
'		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	SINO	
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple of the control of the co	opios of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one	
	uples of same Assignment signed by different inventered	
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE □PART INTERS	ST EXEC. DATE: December 17, 1999	
Z rootoriin er		
☐ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION		
MOTUED:		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREV	/ITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND	
ACCIONMENT DIEEED SEE ATTYN December 17, 1999		
A FARRI NO (S) OR DAT NO (S) OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	HEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR		
series code/serial no if not in item 1	if not in Item 1	
New application 275069		
5 Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLINS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL 1	
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	AT LITO I TAKE E	
1	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40	
1100 New York Avenue, NW	}	
Ninth Floor		
Washington, DC 20005-3918	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE	
5.5ATTY DKT:	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975	
704705 110	LINDER ORDER NO 81548 275009	
FWIO 27000	dup, sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.	
WATTER NO.		
2000 MBIZUMES 00000185 09701038		
ial and an analysis of the second		
). STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing was the control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing was the control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing was the loregoin		
the original document.	10. Total number of pages including this	
	cover sheet, attachments and document	
	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)	
Signature		
	L 00 0000	
37087	Date: November 22, 2000	
TEL (202) 861-3794	FAX: (202) 822-0944	
ty/Sec: JSB/sdm FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)		

PAT-114X 11/1999

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Phillip S. WILSON, a citizen of the United States of America, whose postal addresses is 5480 Huron Hills Drive, Commerce Township, Michigan, 48382, United States of America, invented certain new and useful inventions as follows:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, MAGNA INTERNATIONAL OF AMERICA, INC., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 600 Wilshire Drive, Troy, Michigan, 48084, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Phillip S. WILSON does hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL OF AMERICA, INC. successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

PHILLIP S. WILSON AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Phillip S. WILSON hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL OF AMERICA, INC. its successors and assigns.

DHII I ID S

REEL: 011420 FRAME: 0216

1999.

-2-

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, GnTha Wilson, whose full post office address is ______, whose full post office address is ______.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 011420 FRAME: 0217 - 3 -

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

United States Patent <u>Application Serial No.</u>	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
60/086,598	05/22/98	POLYCARBONATE WINDOW FOR MOTOR VEHICLE
PCT/US 99/11110	05/20/99	POLYCARBONATE WINDOW FOR MOTOR VEHICLE
60/086,616 PCT/US 99/11194	05/22/98 05/20/99	EXTERIOR PANELS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES EXTERIOR PANELS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
60/086,615	05/22/98	FASCIA FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE HAVING REDUCED WALL THICKNESS
PCT/US 99/11195	05/20/99	FASCIA FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE HAVING REDUCED WALL THICKNESS
60/086,596	05/22/98	INTERIOR TRIM COMPONENTS FOR MOTOR VEHICLE
PCT/US 99/11109	05/20/99	INTERIOR TRIM COMPONENTS FOR MOTOR VEHICLE
60/096,158	08/11/98	METHOD OF MOLDING LARGE THIN PLASTIC PARTS FROM REINFORCED PLASTIC MATERIAL
PCT/US 99/18157	08/12/99	METHOD OF MOLDING LARGE THIN PLASTIC PARTS FROM REINFORCED PLASTIC MATERIAL
60/113,064	12/21/98	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING LARGE REINFORCED PLASTIC PARTS
60/113,134	12/21/98	STRUCTURAL FOAM COMPOSITE HAVING NANO-PARTICLE REINFORCEMENT AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME
60/113,132	12/21/98	ROTATIONAL MOLDED PARTS HAVING NANO-PARTICLE REINFORCEMENT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME
60/113,133	12/21/98	LOW PRESSURE COMPRESSION MOLDED PARTS HAVING NANO- PARTICLE REINFORCED PROTRUSIONS AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME
60/129,539	04/16/99	REINFORCED PROFILE EXTRUSION ARTICLES AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME
60/113,064	12/21/98	METHOD FOR VACUUM PRESSURE FORMING REINFORCED PLASTIC ARTICLES PATENT
RECORDED: 11/2	2/2000	REEL: 011420 FRAME: 0218